Performance Rights on issue before the Entitlement Offer: 1,125,457

Performance Rights offered pursuant to the Entitlement Offer Nil

Total Performance Rights  on completion of the Offer: 1,125,457

A further 155,000,000 Shares may also be issued in the event that the Entitlement Offer is
fully subscribed and all of the Attaching Options issued under this Prospectus are
subsequently exercised. If all Attaching Options are exercised, the Company will also receive
a further $15,500,000 on the exercise of the Attaching Options.

4.12 Dilution of Eligible Retail Shareholders that do not accept their Entitlement

As the Entitlement Offer is an offer of one (1) New Share for every 3.19 Shares held by
Eligible Shareholders, the maximum dilution that will be experienced by any Eligible
Shareholder that fails to subscribe for any Entitlement is approximately 23.9% of its existing
Shareholding.

Eligible Shareholders should note that if they do not accept their Entitlements in full, their
Shareholdings are likely to be diluted as follows:

Example
Shareholder

Holding as at
Record Date

% as at
Record
Date

Entitlement Holding if
Entitlement not
taken up

% following
allotment of
New Shares

Shareholder 1 1,000,000  0.23%  313,480  1,000,000 0.17%

Shareholder 2 2,500,000 0.57% 783,699  2,500,000 0.42%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 1.15%  1,567,398  5,000,000 0.85%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000 2.29%  3,134,796  10,000,000 1.69%

15

4.13 Effect on relevant interest of substantial security holders

As at 5 April 2022, the following persons were believed to have a relevant interest of 5% or
more of the Company’s Shares:

Holder of Voting Power Shares %

NAOS Substantial Holders1 148,760,714 34.10

Lanyon 97,658,884 22.14

Birketu  73,175,760 16.88

Wentworth Williamson
Management Pty Ltd

23,545,797 5.40

Each of Lanyon, Birketu and NAOS (in its capacity as the investment manager of each of the
NAOS Emerging Opportunities Company Limited, NAOS Small-Cap Opportunities Company
Limited and NAOS Ex-50 Opportunities Company Limited (the NAOS Investors)) have each
provided binding commitments to subscribe, or procure subscriptions for, all of the
Entitlements for which they, or the entities that they control, are entitled under the Institutional
Entitlement Offer.

As at the date of this Prospectus, the Company has not received any commitment from
Wentworth Williamson Management Pty Ltd as to whether it intends to subscribe for its